TOWN OF CENTERVILLE, INDIANA

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-06

AN ORDINANCE FOR ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION

WHEREAS, the Town Council has determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more money
than was originally appropriated in the annual budget for its current fiscal year;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Town Council of the Town of Centerville, Wayne
County, Indiana, that;

SECTION |. For the expenses of the taxing unit Town of Centerville, Wayne County, Indiana, the
following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated out of the funds named and for the purposes
specified, subject to laws governing the same:

Fund Name: GENERAL Amount
Ré‘g?g;?; d Approved by
Major Budget Classification: Fiscal Body
10000 Personal Services $10,000.00 $10,000.00
20000 Supplies $164,850.00 $164,850.00
30000 Other Services & Charges $131,000.00 $131,000.00
40000 Capital Outlays $100,600.00 $100,600.00
Total for GENERAL Fund: $406,450.00 $406,450.00
Fund Name: MVH Amount
RQS?J%Z?; d Approved by
Major Budget Classification: Fiscal Body
10000 Personal Services $42,665.00 $42,665.00
20000 Supplies -$23,630.00 -$23,630.00
30000 Other Services & Charges -$19,035.00 -$19,035.00
40000 Capital Outlays $0.00 $0.00
Total for MVH Fund: $0.00 $0.00
Fund Name: CccD Amount
Régloei?é d Approved by
Major Budget Classification: Fiscal Body
10000 Personal Services $0.00 $0.00
20000 Supplies $0.00 $0.00
30000 Other Services & Charges $0.00 $0.00
40000 Capital Outlays $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Total for CCD Fund: $5,000.00 $5,000.00

l|Page



Fund Name: ARPA

Major Budget Classification:
10000 Personal Services
20000 Supplies
30000 Other Services & Charges
40000 Capital Outlays

Total for ARPA Fund:

Fund Name: Local Road & Bridge

Major Budget Classification:
10000 Personal Services
20000 Supplies
30000 Other Services & Charges
40000 Capital Outlays

Total for Local Road & Bridge Fund:

Fund Name: Center Twp Fire

Major Budget Classification:
10000 Personal Services
20000 Supplies
30000 Other Services & Charges
40000 Capital Outlays

Total for Center Twp Fire Fund:

Fund Name: Park Bridge

Major Budget Classification:
10000 Personal Services
20000 Supplies
30000 Other Services & Charges
40000 Capital Outlays

Total for Park Bridge Fund:

Fund Name: Liens/Small Claims

Amount

Major Budget Classification:
10000 Personal Services
20000 Supplies
30000 Other Services & Charges
40000 Capital Outlays

Total for Liens/Small Claims Fund:

Amount
Approved by
Requested Fiscal Body
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$103,000.00 $103,000.00
$0.00 $0.00
$103,000.00 $103,000.00
Amount
Amount
Approved by
Requested Fiscal Body
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $100.00
$0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $100.00
Amount
Amount
Requested Approved by
Fiscal Body
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$11,000.00 $11,000.00
$11,000.00 $11,000.00
Amount
Amount
Approved by
Requested Fiscal Body
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $200.00
$0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $200.00
Amount
Amount
Approved by
Requested Fiscal Body
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$16,000.00 $16,000.00
$0.00 $0.00
$16,000.00 $16,000.00

2|Page



Fund Name: PD Court Returns

Major Budget Classification:
10000 Personal Services
20000 Supplies
30000 Other Services & Charges
40000 Capital Outlays

Total for PD Court Returns Fund:

Fund Name: Public Impr - Park

Major Budget Classification:
10000 Personal Services
20000 Supplies
30000 Other Services & Charges
40000 Capital Outlays

Total for Public Impr - Park Fund:

SECTION Il

Amount

Amount
Approved by
Requested Fiscal Body
$0.00 $0.00
$300.00 $300.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$300.00 $300.00
Amount
Amount
Approved by
Requested Fiscal Body
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$238.48 $238.48
$238.48 $238.48

The sections, subsections, paragraphs, references, clauses and phrases of this

Ordinance are severable. If any phrase, clause, reference, paragraph, subsections and sections of the
Ordinance are declared unconstitutional, invalid or unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction, such

declaration shall not affect the remaining provisions of this Ordinance.

SECTION Il

further approval, if required, by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This Ordinance shall take effect from and after its approval and adoption, and the

Upon motion duly made and seconded, this Ordinance is hereby passed and adopted by the Town

Council of the Town of Centerville, Wayne County, Indiana on this __| .3 day of

D-d € eann LLL

2022, in a duly held public meeting, following a duly noticed and held public hearing held on December 13,

2022.

THE TOWN COUNCIL OF CENTERVILLE, WAYNE COUNTY, INDIANA

Dan Wandersee,
President

NAY

%ﬁﬂ ?4%// Gery Hobert,

W W Jack M. Bodiker,
Member

James Bullen,
Member

3|Page



Josh Tudor,
Member

Constituting a majority of all the members of the Town Council

ATTESTED BY: 2/////7////6 /{//M

Richard Tincher, Clerk-Treasurer of
the Town of Centerville, Indiana

3060 I

4|Page



